## 506649054 05/06/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6695865

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		•				
			Name			Execution Da	ate
ALEX LE ROUX					(	5/03/2021	
HENRY WANG					(	5/04/2021	
NATHAN WANG					(	5/06/2021	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ΑΤΑ						
Name:	ICON -	ТЕСН	NOLOGY, INC.				
Street Address:			T. ELMO ROAD, SUITE B				
City:	AUSTI	N					—
State/Country:	TEXAS	3					
Postal Code:	78745						
		1					
PROPERTY NUMBERS			Number	7			
Application Number:		2977		-			
Application Number.		2977	3033				
CORRESPONDENCE I	ΟΑΤΑ						
Fax Number:		(312)	827-1250				
			e-mail address first; if that is un hat is unsuccessful, it will be ser				
Phone:	<i>p.</i> • • • • • •	•	074315				
Email:		chica	igo.patents@klgates.com				
Correspondent Name: KWA			NGHO JANG / K&L GATES LLP				
Address Line 1:			BOX 1135				
Address Line 4:		CHIC	CAGO, ILLINOIS 60690-1135				
ATTORNEY DOCKET N	UMBER:		2607309.21600				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			KWANGHO JANG				
SIGNATURE:		/Kwangho Jang/					
DATE SIGNED:			05/06/2021				
Total Attachments: 3			1				
source=Alex#page1.tif							
source=Henry#page1.tif							

## COMBINED ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that: This declaration is directed to: The attached application, or is directed to: United States application or PCT international application number 29/773,039 field on March 5, 2021 The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. AND WHEREAS, Icon Technology, Inc. (hereinafter 'ASSIGNEE'), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the United States of America and having its principal office and place of business at 444 E. St Eimo Rd, Suite B, Austin, TX 78745, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest therein; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer, and hereby set over unto ASSIGNEE; its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including, without limitation, said invention as described in the aforesaid application, to be held and enjoyed by me, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made, including, without limitation, all rights to the aforesaid application and to any United States Letters Patent therefor, when issued together with all improvements thereon and betterments thereof, all related applications including, but not limited to, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues and explication for Letters Patent for said inventions in any and all foreign countries and the right to claim priority as to the filing date under the International Convention on the basis for the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent, and I hereby authorizes and requests the commissioner of Patents to	Title of Invention	PRINTING TOWER SYSTEM	Attorney Docket No. 2607309.21600					
is directed to:  United States application or PCT international application number 29/773,039  filed on March 5, 2021  The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.  I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.  AND WHEREAS, Icon Technology, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the United States of America and having its principal office and place of business at 444 E. St Elmo Rd, Suite B, Austin, TX 78745, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest therein; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer, and hereby set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including, without limitation, asid invention in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including, without limitation, all rights to the aforesaid application and to any United States Letters Patent therefor, when issued together with all improvements therecan and betterments thereof, all related applications including, but not limited to, divisions, continuations-in-part, reissues and reexaminations thereof and substitutions of or for said application, and all foreign rights including the right to make application to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, when deemed essential to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, when deemed essential to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, when deemed essential to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, when deemed essential to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, when deemed essential to ASSI	As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:							
filed on       March 5, 2021         The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.         I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.         AND WHEREAS, Icon Technology, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the United States of America and having its principal office and place of business at 444 E. St Elmo Rd, Suite B, Austin, TX 78745, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest therein;         NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer, and hereby set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including, without limitation, said invention as described in the aforesaid application, to be held and enjoyed by me, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me, its successors and reexaminations including, but not limited to, divisions, continuations, continuations, continuations, including and this assignment and sale not been made, including without limitation, all rights to the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent therefor, when issued together with all improvements thereon and betterments thereof, all related application for United States Letters Patent the International Convention on the basis for the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent; and I hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Letters Patent issuing thereform to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, ass								
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. AND WHEREAS, Icon Technology, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the United States of America and having its principal office and place of business at 444 E. St Elmo Rd, Suite B, Austin, TX 78745, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest therein; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer, and hereby set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including, without limitation, said invention as described in the aforesaid application, to be held and enjoyed by me, hat suscessors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made, including, without limitation, all rights to the aforesaid application and to any United States Letters Patent therefor, when issued together with all improvements thereon and betterments thereof, all related applications including, but not limited to, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues and reexaminations thereof and substitutions of or for said application, or Indie application for United States Letters Patent for said inventions in any and all foreign countries and the right to claim priority as to the filing date under the International Convention on the basis for the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent; and I hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Letters Patent issuing therefrom to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal		United States application or PCT international application number	29/773,039					
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. AND WHEREAS, Icon Technology, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the United States of America and having its principal office and place of business at 444 E. St Elmo Rd, Suite B, Austin, TX 78745, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest therein; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer, and hereby set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including, without limitation, said invention as described in the aforesaid application, to be held and enjoyed by me, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me, its successors and applications including, without limitation, all rights to the aforesaid application and to any United States Letters Patent therefor, when issued together with all improvements thereon and beterments thereof, all related application for Letters Patent for said inventions in any and all foreign countries and the right to claim priority as to the filing date under the International Convention on the basis for the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent; and I hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Letters Patent issuing therefrom to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives. I hereby agree to execute any papers, provide any information and testify in any interference or litigation at the request of ASSIGNEE, its successors', assigns and legal representatives' full enjoyment, protection, enforcement and title in and to such invention and		filed on March 5, 2021						
AND WHEREAS, Icon Technology, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the United States of America and having its principal office and place of business at 444 E. St Elmo Rd, Suite B, Austin, TX 78745, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest therein; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer, and hereby set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including, without limitation, said invention as described in the aforesaid application, to be held and enjoyed by me, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made, including, without limitation, all rights to the aforesaid application and to any United States Letters Patent therefor, when issued together with all improvements thereon and betterments thereof, all related applications including, but not limited to, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues and reexaminations thereof and substitutions of or for said application, and all foreign rights including the right to make application for Letters Patent for said invention in any and all foreign countries and the right to claim priority as to the filing date under the International Convention on the basis for the aforesaid application, or United States Letters Patent; and I hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Letters Patent issuing therefrom to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives' full enjoyment, protection, enforcement and title in and to such invention and rights hereby transferred.	The above-ide	ntified application was made or authorized to be made by me.						
under the laws of the United States of America and having its principal office and place of business at 444 E. St Elmo Rd, Suite B, Austin, TX 78745, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest therein; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer, and hereby set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including, without limitation, said invention as described in the aforesaid application, to be held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made, including, without limitation, all rights to the aforesaid application and to any United States Letters Patent therefor, when issued together with all improvements thereon and betterments thereof, all related applications including, but not limited to, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues and reexaminations thereof and substitutions of or for said application, and all foreign rights including the right to make application for Letters Patent for said inventions in any and all foreign countries and the right to claim priority as to the filing date under the International Convention on the basis for the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent; and I hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Letters Patent issuing therefrom to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives. I hereby agree to execute any papers, provide any information and testify in any interference or litigation at the request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, when deemed essential to ASSIGNEE; its successors, assigns and legal representatives, when deemed essential to assigns and legal representatives, for the filing and granting of fo	I believe that I	am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in t	he application.					
receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer, and hereby set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including, without limitation, said invention as described in the aforesaid application, to be held and enjoyed by me, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made, including, without limitation, all rights to the aforesaid application and to any United States Letters Patent therefor, when issued together with all improvements thereon and betterments thereof, all related applications including, but not limited to, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues and reexaminations thereof and substitutions of or for said application, and all foreign rights including the right to make application for Letters Patent for said inventions in any and all foreign countries and the right to claim priority as to the filing date under the International Convention on the basis for the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent; and I hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Letters Patent issuing therefrom to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives. I hereby agree to execute any papers, provide any information and testify in any interference or litigation at the request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives' full enjoyment, protection, enforcement and title in and to such invention and rights hereby transferred.	under the laws of the United States of America and having its principal office and place of business at 444 E. St							
request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, when deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's, its successors', assigns' and legal representatives' full enjoyment, protection, enforcement and title in and to such invention and rights hereby transferred. I furthermore agree upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001	receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer, and hereby set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including, without limitation, said invention as described in the aforesaid application, to be held and enjoyed by me, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made, including, without limitation, all rights to the aforesaid application and to any United States Letters Patent therefor, when issued together with all improvements thereon and betterments thereof, all related applications including, but not limited to, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues and reexaminations thereof and substitutions of or for said application, and all foreign rights including the right to make application for Letters Patent for said inventions in any and all foreign countries and the right to claim priority as to the filing date under the International Convention on the basis for the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent; and I hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Letters Patent							
without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001	request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, when deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's, its successors', assigns' and legal representatives' full enjoyment, protection, enforcement and title							
	without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in							
by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.								
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	LEGAL NAME C	PF INVENTOR						
Inventor: Alex de Boux. Date: 5/3/2021	Inventor: Ale	×៤.ត.ភិណមភ្លៈ Date: 5/3/2021						
Signature: 999176F820E0464	Signature:	lup le Конр ~999176F820E0464						

PATENT REEL: 056158 FRAME: 0511

## COMBINED ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

Title of Invention	PRINTING TOWER SYSTEM	Attorney Docket No. 2607309.21600					
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:							
This declaratio is directed to:	This declaration  The attached application, or is directed to:						
	United States application or PCT international application number	29/773,039					
	filed on March 5, 2021						
The above-ide	ntified application was made or authorized to be made by me.						
l believe that l	am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in t	he application.					
AND WHEREAS, Icon Technology, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the United States of America and having its principal office and place of business at 444 E. St Elmo Rd, Suite B, Austin, TX 78745, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest therein;							
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer, and hereby set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including, without limitation, said invention as described in the aforesaid application, to be held and enjoyed by me, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made, including, without limitation, all rights to the aforesaid application and to any United States Letters Patent therefor, when issued together with all improvements thereon and betterments thereof, all related applications including, but not limited to, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues and reexaminations thereof and substitutions of or for said application, and all foreign rights including the right to make application for Letters Patent for said invention on the basis for the aforesaid application for United States Letters Letters Patent; and I hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Letters Patent issuing therefrom to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.							
I hereby agree to execute any papers, provide any information and testify in any interference or litigation at the request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, when deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's, its successors', assigns' and legal representatives' full enjoyment, protection, enforcement and title in and to such invention and rights hereby transferred.							
I furthermore agree upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.							
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.							
LEGAL NAME C							
í í	Date: 5/4/2021						
g	Henry Wang -7D78EED58DCD4E7						

## COMBINED ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

Title of Invention	PRINTING TOWER SYSTEM	Attorney Docket No. 2607309.21600				
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:						
This declaratio is directed to:	This declaration  The attached application, or  is directed to:					
	United States application or PCT international application number	29/773,039				
	filed on March 5, 2021					
The above-ide	ntified application was made or authorized to be made by me.					
l believe that l	am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in	the application.				
AND WHEREAS, Icon Technology, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the United States of America and having its principal office and place of business at 444 E. St Elmo Rd, Suite B, Austin, TX 78745, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest therein;						
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer, and hereby set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including, without limitation, said invention as described in the aforesaid application, to be held and enjoyed by me, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made, including, without limitation, all rights to the aforesaid application and to any United States Letters Patent therefor, when issued together with all improvements thereon and betterments thereof, all related applications including, but not limited to, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues and reexaminations thereof and substitutions of or for said application, and all foreign rights including the right to make application for Letters Patent for said inventions in any and all foreign countries and the right to claim priority as to the filing date under the International Convention on the basis for the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent; and I hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Letters Patent issuing therefrom to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.						
I hereby agree to execute any papers, provide any information and testify in any interference or litigation at the request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, when deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's, its successors', assigns' and legal representatives' full enjoyment, protection, enforcement and title in and to such invention and rights hereby transferred.						
I furthermore agree upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.						
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.						
LEGAL NAME C						
Inventor: Nat	nan Wang Date: 5/6/2021					
Signature:	atjan P wang					

PATENT REEL: 056158 FRAME: 0513

**RECORDED: 05/06/2021**